Draft resolutions on the issues of the agenda to be discussed on the shareholders meeting and 
the voting form will be published on 22 November 2022. Draft resolutions will be available also 
on company’s webpage www.saftehnika.com, but on the meeting day at the registration desk. 

The total number of shares with a right to vote amounts to 2 970 180 (two million nine hundred 
seventy thousand one hundred eighty). 

Shareholders can participate personally or delegate a representative and to vote in person or 
to exercise the right to participate and vote remotely by electronic means. 

Shareholders may exercise the right to vote in writing before the shareholders' meeting, using